Treasurer — Lathrup Village current wage $96,570

municipality -
Sterling Heights

Livonia

West Bloomfield Charter Twp
Royal Oak

Roseville

Independence Charter Twp
Allen Park

Hamtramck

Clawson

Davison

Kingsford

DeWitt

Negaunee

Fremont

Roosevelt Park

Lowell

Linden

Williamston

Average
Highest
Lowest

county |~ | populatio - stat| ~

Macomb 134,346 F
Wayne 95,535 EFT
Oakland 65,888 EFT
Oakland 58,211 F
Macomb 47,710 EFT
Oakland 36,686 EFT
Wayne 28,638 EFT
Wayne 28,433 F
Oakland 11,389 F
Genesee 5,143 F
Dickinson 5,139 F
Clinton 4,776 F
Marquette 4,627 F
Newaygo 4,516 F
Muskegon 4,172 F
Kent 4,142 F
Genesee 4,142 F
Ingham 3,819 F

hrs/w| ~ | min

40
40
37.5
40
40
40
35
40
36
40
40
40
40
40
45
40
40
40

$

T max

89,044 S

82,891 S

55,671 S

63,372 S

61,614 S

110,240 S

109,813

114,400

* |actual A
122,665 S

79,827

68,174

80,097

v n n

Payroll Specialist — currently included in treasurer wage

municipality
Detroit

Sterling Heights
Dearborn
Livonia

Novi

West Bloomfield Charter Twp
Roseville
Lincoln Park
Allen Park
Madison Heights
Hamtramck
Garden City
Birmingham
Wayne
Springfield
Sparta

Otsego

Average
Highest
Lowest

- county |~ populatii-|stal = hrs/\ ~
Wayne 639,111 F 40 S
Macomb 134,346 F 375 S
Wayne 109,976 F ‘ull Time S
Wayne 95,535 F 40 S
Oakland 66,243 F 40 S
Oakland 65,888 F 375 S
Macomb 47,710 F 40 S
Wayne 40,245 F 40 S
Wayne 28,638 F 37.5
Oakland 28,468 F 375 S
Wayne 28,433 F 40
Wayne 27,380 F 40
Oakland 21,813 F 40 S
Wayne 17,713 F 37.5
Calhoun 5,292 F 38 S

Kent 4,244 F 40
Allegan 4,120 F 40

min |~

46,525
44,669
52,483
52,790
48,620
52,884
59,869
36,291

43,486

46,800

32,881

R 72 R Vo R Vo S Vo TR Vo SR Vo R V2 IR Vol

max | *
54,578
57,979
66,420
58,864
65,637
72,443
62,558
42,793

49,384

64,147

48,669

7200 Vo R Vo SR Vol Vo SRR Vo SRR Vo RV A "2 R Vo SRk Vo SR Vo SRk Vo SR Vo R Vo SRR V) SRR V0

v n

122,665
94,441
129,428
109,813
96,695
88,889
55,218
75,500
81,432
62,200
68,174
81,512
53,892
80,097
62,500
81,000
110,240
73,000

84,816
129,428
53,892

actual |~
54,578
57,979
54,006
58,864
69,469
64,253
62,558
42,793
54,570
49,384
53,500
48,443
64,147
39,766
48,669
43,410
46,114

53,677
69,469
39,766

basis ~
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year

basis
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year



HR_Generalist - currently included in treasurer wage

municipality - county |~ populati - stat ~| hrs/w ~ min |~ max |~ actual |~ basis ~
Dearborn Wayne 109,976 F FullTime S 64224 S 81,358 § 72,285  Year
Livonia Wayne 95,535 F 40 S 74152 § 86,403 S 86,403 Year
Novi Oakland 66,243 F 40 S 73,805 $§ 103,327 S 75,000 Year
West Bloomfield Charter Twp  Oakland 65,888 F 375 § 57916 S 79,622 S 79,622 Year
Royal Oak Oakland 58,211 F 40 S 65192 § 72,435 S 65192  Year
Lincoln Park Wayne 40,245 F 40 S 56,702 Year
Grand Blanc Charter Twp Genesee 39,846 F 40 S 60,770 Year
Independence Charter Twp Oakland 36,686 F 40 S 72,100 Year
Auburn Hills Oakland 24,360 F 40 S 51,146 § 62,840 S 58,420 Year
Birmingham Oakland 21,813 F 40 S 58318 § 74648 S 69,950  Year
Portland lonia 3,796 F 40 S 58573 § 82649 S 82,649  Year
Average S 69,644

Highest S 86,403

Lowest S 56,702

Benefits Coordinator - currently included in treasurer wage

municipality - county |~ populatio -} stat* hrs/w ~ min |~ max |~ actual |= basis ~
Detroit Wayne 639,111 F 40 S 73071 $ 90,752 $§ 90,752  Year
Grand Rapids Kent 198,917 F 40 S 81,883 S 104,640 S 104,640 Year
Ann Arbor Washtenaw 123,833 F 40 S 47051 $ 61,166 S 53,045  Year
Lansing Ingham 112,644 F 40 S 60088 $ 89859 S 67,060 Year
Dearborn Wayne 109,976 F 40 S 44705 S 56631 S 54981  Year
Novi Oakland 66,243 F 37.5 S 56012 S 57,958 S 56,012 Year
Royal Oak Oakland 58,211 F 40 S 65192 S 72435 S 72,435  Year
Portage Kalamazoo 48,891 F 40 S 48575 S 65719 S 65719  Year
Wayne Wayne 17,713 F 375 § 39,765 S 48285 S§ 48,285  Year
Mount Clemens Macomb 15,697 F 40 S 51,000  Year
Average S 66,393

Highest $ 104,640

Lowest S 48,285



Dept. Treasurer — Lathrup Village current wage $60,000

municipality | county| ~ | populati(-!| statl~| hrs/w ~
Dearborn Wayne 109,976 F 40
Livonia Wayne 95,535 F 40
Novi Oakland 66,243 F 40
West Bloomfield Charter Twp ~ Oakland 65,888 F 37.5
Roseville Macomb 47,710 F 40
Lincoln Park Wayne 40,245 F 40
Grand Blanc Charter Twp Genesee 39,846 F 40
Independence Charter Twp Oakland 36,686 F 40
Hamtramck Wayne 28,433 F 40
Garden City Wayne 27,380 F

Walker Kent 25,132 F 40
Wixom Oakland 17,193 F 37.5
Mount Clemens Macomb 15,697 F 40
Harper Woods Wayne 15,492 F 37.5
Center Line Macomb 8,552 F 40
Milford Oakland 6,520 F 40
Chelsea Washtenaw 5,467 F 40
Utica Macomb 5,245 F 40
Davison Genesee 5,143 F 40
Lowell Kent 4,142 F 40
Linden Genesee 4,142 F 38
Williamston Ingham 3,819 F 40
Boyne City Charlevoix 3,816 F 40
Average

Highest

Lowest

v n n un

v N

min |~
79,722
63,690
73,805
62,399

39,837

59,877
53,663
56,820

39,915
55,307

37,440

Acct Clerk Il (UB-AP) - Lathrup Village current wage $52,500

municipality hd
Detroit

Sterling Heights
Livonia

Novi

Allen Park
Madison Heights
Garden City
Wixom
Rochester
Springfield
Kochville Twp
Fremont

Otsego

South Haven

Average
Highest
Lowest

county |~
Wayne
Macomb
Wayne
Oakland
Wayne
Oakland
Wayne
Oakland
Oakland
Calhoun
Saginaw
Newaygo
Allegan
Van Buren

populatio -!| stat * hrs/v~

639,111 F 40
134,346 F 37.5
95,535 F 40
66,243 F 37.5
28,638 P 29
28,468 F 37.5
27,380 F
17,193 F 37.5
13,035 F 40
5,292 F 38
4,911 F 40
4,516 F 40
4,120 P 25
3,964 F 40

min| ~
$40,186
$44,669
$50,523
$46,396
$31,200
$43,486

$45,760
$41,086
$35,360

$39,339

$37,440

v n n n

w

max |7

100,988
74,610
103,327
86,040

53,842

79,038
69,762
76,858

51,896
71,573

40,560

max, *
$50,951
$57,979
$56,389
$47,264
$39,520
$49,384

$52,000
$53,870
$52,000

$51,143

$47,840

actual | ~
$ 92,420
$ 74,610
$ 85616
$ 86,040
$ 82,191
$ 53,842
$ 62,400
$ 72,100
$ 40,000
$ 79,038
$ 69,762
$ 67,469
$ 63,648
$ 73,573
$ 65,000
$ 51,89
$ 71,573
$ 45,900
$ 39,728
$ 51,037
$ 39,520
$ 46,051
$ 55,016
$ 63,845
$ 92,420
$ 39,520
actua *
$50,951
$57,979
$56,389
$47,264
$39,520
$49,384
$41,600
$52,000
$48,348
$52,000
$39,520
$42,289
$35,360
$47,840
$47,175
$57,979

$35,360

basis *
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Hour
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year

basis *
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year



Executive Assistant - Lathrup Village current wage $50,000

municipality
Detroit

Sterling Heights
Dearborn

Novi

West Bloomfield Charter Twp
Saint Clair Shores
Roseville
Independence Charter Twp
Allen Park
Madison Heights
Hamtramck
Garden City
Auburn Hills
Wayne

Wixom

Mount Clemens
Rochester
Northville
Coopersville
Negaunee

Average
Highest
Lowest

county
Wayne
Macomb
Wayne
Oakland
Oakland
Macomb
Macomb
Oakland
Wayne
Oakland
Wayne
Wayne
Oakland
Wayne
Oakland
Macomb
Oakland
Wayne
Ottawa

Marquette

639,111
134,346
109,976
66,243
65,888
58,874
47,710
36,686
28,638
28,468
28,433
27,380
24,360
17,713
17,193
15,697
13,035
6,119
4,828
4,627

population status

F

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
P
F

hrs/wk

40
37.5
40
40
37.5
37.5
40
40
37.5
37.5
40

40
37.5
37.5

40

40

40

20

40

v nunuvunvon

v n n n

min

57,600
50,648
53,482
48,620
52,884
55,952

55,507

44,908
49,371
38,288
44,485

R V200 Vo ik Vo R Vo R Vo TR Vo 8

v n un n

max

77,388
62,898
67,748
65,637
72,443
65,827

63,282

59,279
59,057
52,216
60,173

R 72 Vo Nk VoTRE Vo R Vo S Vo BE VA BE VR V2 N0 Vo Bk Vo Sk Vol Vo R Vo SR Vo R Vo R V2R Vo IR V) BV

v n

actual

77,388
62,898
67,748
65,637
72,443
65,827
70,588
72,100
47,000
63,282
84,900
59,279
59,057
52,216
54,440
45,000
51,064
58,365
40,664
51,927

61,091
84,900
40,664

basis
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year



Clerk — Lathrup Village current wage $62,000

municipality
Detroit

Sterling Heights
Dearborn
Livonia

Novi

West Bloomfield Charter Twp

Saint Clair Shores
Royal Oak
Roseville

Lincoln Park

Independence Charter Twp

Allen Park
Madison Heights
Hamtramck
Auburn Hills
Birmingham
Wayne
Wixom

Mount Clemens
Harper Woods
Rochester
Clawson
Ecorse

Grand Blanc
Milford
Huntington Woods
Northville
Springfield
Utica

Allegan

Eaton Rapids
Coopersville
DeWitt
Negaunee
Wayland
Middleville
Roosevelt Park
Lowell

Linden

Otsego

South Haven
Williamston

Average
Highest
Lowest

county population

Wayne
Macomb
Wayne
Wayne
Oakland
Oakland
Macomb
Oakland
Macomb
Wayne
Oakland
Wayne
Oakland
Wayne
Oakland
Oakland
Wayne
Oakland
Macomb
Wayne
Oakland
Oakland
Wayne
Genesee
Oakland
Oakland
Wayne
Calhoun
Macomb
Allegan
Eaton
Ottawa
Clinton
Marquette
Allegan
Barry
Muskegon
Kent
Genesee
Allegan
Van Buren
Ingham

639,111
134,346
109,976
95,535
66,243
65,888
58,874
58,211
47,710
40,245
36,686
28,638
28,468
28,433
24,360
21,813
17,713
17,193
15,697
15,492
13,035
11,389
9,305
8,091
6,520
6,388
6,119
5,292
5,245
5,233
5,203
4,828
4,776
4,627
4,435
4,295
4,172
4,142
4,142
4,120
3,964
3,819

status

EFT
F
EFT
EFT
F
EFT
F
F
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT

M T T T T mM UM T m M T M M M M M M T T T T T T T T T T M

hrs/wk

40
40
EFT
40
40
37.5
37.5
40
40

40
35
37.5
40
40
40
37.5
37.5
40
37.5
40
36
40
40
40
40
40
38
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
32
40
40
40
40
40
40

min

$96,161

$89,798
$81,692

$93,261

$68,403
$84,407

$68,129
$73,775
$61,776
$66,560

$64,251
$56,093

$45,021

853,867

$53,000

$44,188

max

$134,450

$105,645
$96,821

$103,623

$87,285
$108,067

$92,155
$95,908
$83,304
$81,120

$83,532
$72,921

$56,373

$70,942

$60,000

$51,873

actual
$89,546
$134,450
$99,868
$94,441
$102,498
$129,428
$95,080
$106,504
596,695
$52,000
$88,889
$66,756
$103,623
$75,000
581,451
$108,067
$75,038
$81,000
$78,030
$69,000
$85,292
$77,988
$62,400
$81,120
578,354
$70,817
$72,987
$66,660
$54,000
$42,952
$79,040
$72,702
$81,512
$54,600
$59,456
$45,739
$56,160
$70,000
$59,000
$66,914
$50,000
$63,500

$78,061
$134,450
$42,952

basis
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year



Community Development Director - Lathrup Village current wage $85,000

municipality county population status hrs/wk min max actual basis
Sterling Heights Macomb 134,346 F 40 $96,161 $134,450 $134,450  Year
Dearborn Wayne 109,976 EFT $115,000 Year
Novi Oakland 66,243 F 40 $88,566 $132,849 $102,908 Year
Roseville Macomb 47,710 F 40 $73,500 Year
Hamtramck Wayne 28,433 F 40 S§57,000  Year
Auburn Hills Oakland 24,360 F 40 $68,403 $87,285 $72,902 Year
Wayne Wayne 17,713 F 37.5 §75,038  Year
Rochester Oakland 13,035 F 40 $83,735 $110,000 $110,000 Year
Chelsea Washtenaw 5,467 F 40 $71,531 $92,976 $92,976 Year
Fremont Newaygo 4,516 F 40 $61,614 S80,097 $77,786  Year
Average $91,156

Highest $134,450

Lowest $57,000

DDA Director — currently included in Community Development Director wage

municipality county population status hrs/wk min max actual basis
Lincoln Park Wayne 40,245 F 40 $65,000 Year
Allen Park Wayne 28,638 F 37.5 S$65,000 S80,000 S$80,000 Year
Garden City Wayne 27,380 P 40 $58,394 Year
Rochester Oakland 13,035 F 40 §73,775 $95,908 $84,842 Year
Milford Oakland 6,520 F 40 $91,520 Year
Northville Wayne 6,119 F 40 $83,262  Year
Holly Oakland 5,997 F 40 $45,320  Year
Wayland Allegan 4,435 F 40 $45,000 $50,000 $48,000  Year
Middleville Barry 4,295 F 40 $42,420  Year
Average $66,529

Highest $84,842

Lowest $42,420



Code Enforcement — currently advertised $50K - $60K

municipality county population status hrs/wk min max
Sterling Heights Macomb 134,346 F 37.5 858,923 $74,626
Livonia Wayne 95,535 F 40 $54,974 $61,256
Novi Oakland 66,243 F 40 $61,409 $69,954
West Bloomfield Charter Twp  Oakland 65,888 F 40 S$52,884 $72,443
Royal Oak Oakland 58,211 F 40 S$51,980 $62,801
Lincoln Park Wayne 40,245 F 40 $35,360 $43,680
Allen Park Wayne 28,638 F 35

Madison Heights Oakland 28,468 F 37.5 $46,793 $53,183
Garden City Wayne 27,380 F 40

Auburn Hills Oakland 24,360 F 40 $47,112 S63,170
Wayne Wayne 17,713 F 37.5

Wixom Oakland 17,193 C $114,400 $114,400
Grosse Pointe Woods Wayne 16,487 F 40 $45,760 $47,840
Mount Clemens Macomb 15,697 F 40

South Haven Van Buren 3,964 F 40 $33,280 $39,520
Average

Highest

Lowest

Building Clerk — currently included in Code Enforcement

municipality county population status hrs/wk  min max
Grand Blanc Charter Twp Genesee 39,846 F 40

Independence Charter Twp Oakland 36,686 F 40 $41,600 $47,840
Holland Ottawa 34,378 F 40 $43,950 $52,749
Allen Park Wayne 28,638 F 37.5 S30,147 $39,410
Hamtramck Wayne 28,433 F 40

Grosse Pointe Woods Wayne 16,487 F 37.5 $40,950 $42,900
Ecorse Wayne 9,305 F 40

Saint Joseph Berrien 7,856 F 40

Northville Wayne 6,119 F 40

New Haven Macomb 6,097 F 40 $35,360 $37,440
Average

Highest

Lowest

actual
574,626
$61,256
$69,954
$72,443
$62,801
$43,680
$51,426
$53,183
$67,135
$63,170
$52,039
$114,400
$45,760
$55,882
$39,520

$61,818
$114,000
$39,520

actual

$49,920
$47,840
$52,749
$39,410
$46,987
$42,900
$35,360
$45,115
$49,920
$37,440

944,764
$52,749
$35,360

basis
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Hour

basis
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year



